409

		e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.
		ruthpur. P.S. Nelevis, Year 20.18 FIR No. 58/18. Date 1. 18/18
		.13 44 ii) Act Sections v
		iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) Gener	al Diary Reference : Entry No	aday Date 01/08/18 Time 02:05 and 01.05 h.
		1.8. Time .0.2 :0.5. km. G.D. No at the P. S.
4. Type of Ir	nformation: Written/Oral	Then Type Andrew oxins Colt code L. A.
		ince from P.S. seen Aparax - 8 xm South Side from Ps.
		akar road near mekalola
		corcuire Beat No An chal - Janardandih JL Me 124
	nant / Informant :	then the name of P. S. District
a) Name :	S.I. Anixban	Dutta of Neturia Ps. Dist Paralia
		DIPAK KY DISTA
c) Date / Y	ear of birth	d) Nationality Dadian
		Ps Hura orst purulia
	known/suspected/unknown/accu	
Attach si	eparate sheet, if necessary):	O Driver of venicle bearing registration
	NO	ATA 3 + Callabi
		O owner of venicle bearing registration
	N	0 WB370 1661
A Resents	for delay in reporting by the comp	lainant/Informant
9 . (42001)0		
9 Prticular	s of properties stolen/involved (At	tach separate sheet, if required):
	· Proposition (
10. Total va	lue of properties stolen/involved :	one Truck beging repistration MR WB 37e 1661
11. Inquest	report/U.D. Case no., if any:	one Truck beginn repistration MD WB 37e 1661! Loaded with raw Coul approx 10 mT.
12. FIR Cor	ntents: (Attach separate sheets, it	required)
	d romal	The original wrillen Type complaint
	- Comprise of w	required) The original written type complaint at which is Fredict on FIR is attached herewill
		6)
		Officer-In-Charge
		Noturio Police Statio
13. Action ta	aken: Since the above report reve	als commission of offence(s) u/s
nvestigation	n/transferred to P.S Netwo	gation/directed ASI. NIVAS Chandle to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to rectly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	•	0
		Bosuder Samuel
N. S.		Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Stayonewith
Fair	Ansirlean Sulta	Name: BASV DBV Neturia Police Station 1 9 1
17 7		Dist. Punilla
Signature/	Thumb impression of	Rank STOP NBTURIA PL
the Complainant/informant		Number if any Dr. St Dr. R. W. L

To O/C Neturia PS Dist.-Purulia.

Prayer for starting a specific case under proper section of law.

Sir.

In producing herewith one seized truck bearing no -WB 37C/1661 loaded with raw coal of 10 M.T. (approx) do hereby lodge a complaint to the effect that on (01/08/18) myself along with JC/106 Shyamal Karan and RJC/1341 Asim Ansary all of Neturia PS were engaged in night mobile duty vide Neturia PS GDE No- 1519 Dt. 31.07.18 & CC No- 2452/18 Dt. 31.07.18. In course of night Mobile Duty, at about 23:45 hrs when we reached at Haridih More, I received an credible source information to the effect that one truck bearing no WB 37C/1661 loaded with illegal coal coming from Asansol side and will transport the same to Raghunathpur side through Purulia - Barakar road in clandestine manner as per their regular practice. I immediately intimated to you over phone and acquainted you about the information and you directed me to work out the information. As per your direction I along with force immediately started to move towards Mekatola side through Purulia - Barakar road at 23.55 hours. At about 00.15 hrs when we reached at nearby Mekatola under Neturia PS, we found that one truck was parked there beside the pitch road and we got down from our vehicle and conducted search thoroughly. On search we found that the truck having registration no - WB 37C/1661 was loaded with raw coal of 10 M.T. (approx) but nobody was present there. We also conducted search to the adjacent places but nobody was found & turned up as claimant of the truck.

So, there is reason to believe that the driver and registered owner of the said vehicle have obtained the said coal either by theft or by any fraudulent means and tried to dispose of the same coal in a clandestine manner to Raghunathpur side knowing it to be stolen, as per their regular practice.

Accordingly I seized the said truck bearing no – WB 37C/1661 loaded with raw coal of 10 M.T. (approx) under proper seizure list duly signed by the police witnesses in between 00.55 hrs and 01.05 hrs, since no public witness was found.

Under the above circumstances a specific case may kindly be started against the 1) driver and 2) Registered owner of truck bearing no - WB 37C/1661 under proper section of law.

Enclo: (1) Seizure List.

DATED: 01.08.18

Received on 1/8/18 at 200m. and started Neturia Ps (one NO 58/18 dali 1/8/18 US 413/414 9 PC

Yours faithfully Anirlean Sultas

(SI Anirban Dutta)

Neturia PS, Purulia. 01-8-18.